YEAR

1890

1892

1894

1896

1898

1900

1902

1904

1906

1908

1910

YEAR

CANDIDATES - TREASURER

F. P. Morrison
Curtis Wills
R.J. Waters

F. P. Morrison
Curtis Well

Union Bank of Redlands

F. P. Morrison

Dr. William Craig

F. P. Morrison
Curtis Wells
Union Bank

F. P. Morrison
Curtis Wells
C. C. Bennett

F. P. Morrison
A. Isbell

U. L. Dike
Union Bank
K. C. Wells

F. P. Morrison
G. G. Cousins
K. C. Wells

F. P. Morrison
W. L. Parker
A. E. Brock
F. P. Morrison
Wm. Kinzer
A. E. Brock

James F. Wheat
A. E. Brock

CANDIDATES - TREASURER

REDLANDS CITY TREASURER - ELECTION RESULTS

VOTES

326

730
87
843
48
688
600
61
1,513

958
624

VOTES

Good Government Party an
Party
Socialist Party

Good Government Party
Citizens Party
Socialist Party

Citizens Party and
Good Government Party

Good Government Party
Independent Party



1912

1914

1916

1918

1920

1924

1928

1932

1936

1940

1944

1946

1948

1952

James F. Wheat
Leona M. Ballou

James F. Wheat
M. W. H. Williams
O. Kincher

Ray Everett

James F. Wheat
Thomas A. Ogden

James F. Wheat
Chas. N. Archer

C. J. Tripp
C.J. Tripp

C.J. Tripp
Ernest P. Anshutz

C. J. Tripp

Raymond F. Canterbury

C. J. Tripp
George E. Mullen
Milton Gair

C.J. Tripp
Hugo Tieck
J. D. Inman

C.J. Tripp

Unexpired Term:
F. W. Godshall
C. A. Putnam
Jack Smith

Lou Smith

Dr. S. S. Berry

Franklin Godshall
Franklin Godshall

Roy A. Jackson
Russell J. Glaze

1,369
350

1,551
1,296

1,546
1,191

1,112
729

1,278
1,412

2,260
719

2,296
1,554

2,654
1,362

2,933
897
640

2,186

1,190
975

3,813

3,050
743
454

Independent
Socialist



YEAR CANDIDATES - TREASURER VOTES

1956 Harry E. Woltman 2,980
1960 Marion H. Poyzer 1,804

Write-ins 24
1964 Marion H. Poyzer 5,588
1968 Marion H. Poyzer 4,592
1972 Marion H. Poyzer 5,774
1976 Thomas F. O'Donnell 5,132

Joseph G. Wogen 2,502
1980 Michael Reynolds 6,069
1983 Michael Reynolds 5,422
1987 Michael Reynolds 8,617
1991 Michael Reynolds 8,170
1995 Michael Reynolds 9,206
1999 Michael Reynolds 8,883
2003 Michael Reynolds 7,577
2007 Michael Reynolds 5.465
2012 Robert Dawes 13,343

David Raley 5,262

Steve Rogers 3,144
2016 Robert Dawes 21,456

2020 Robert E. Dawes 28,064



YEAR CANDIDATESIBIDREASURREASURER VOTES

2023 Robert E. Dawes passed away April 2023
2023 Phillip Doolittle, appointed June 2023
2024 Phillip Doolittle 18,770

John Paul Maier 8,730



