

REDLANDS CITY TREASURER - ELECTION RESULTS

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>CANDIDATES - TREASURER</u>	<u>VOTES</u>	
1890	F. P. Morrison	326	
	Curtis Wills	2	
	R. J. Waters	1	
1892	F. P. Morrison	346	
	Curtis Well	111	
	Union Bank of Redlands	1	
1894	F. P. Morrison	569	
	Dr. William Craig	1	
1896	F. P. Morrison	622	
	Curtis Wells	7	
	Union Bank	1	
1898	F. P. Morrison	698	
	Curtis Wells	1	
	C. C. Bennett	1	
1900	F. P. Morrison	481	
	A. Isbell	44	
	U. L. Dike	1	
	Union Bank	1	
	K. C. Wells	1	
1902	F. P. Morrison	730	
	G. G. Cousins	87	
	K. C. Wells	3	
1904	F. P. Morrison	843	Good Government Party and Party
	W. L. Parker	48	Socialist Party
1906	A. E. Brock	688	Good Government Party
	F. P. Morrison	600	Citizens Party
	Wm. Kinzer	61	Socialist Party
1908	A. E. Brock	1,513	Citizens Party and Good Government Party
1910	James F. Wheat	958	Good Government Party
	A. E. Brock	624	Independent Party
<u>YEAR</u>	<u>CANDIDATES - TREASURER</u>	<u>VOTES</u>	

1912	James F. Wheat Leona M. Ballou	1,369 350	Independent Socialist
1914	James F. Wheat M. W. H. Williams O. Kincher Ray Everett	1,551 1,296 41 1	
1916	James F. Wheat Thomas A. Ogden	1,546 1,191	
1918	James F. Wheat Chas. N. Archer	1,112 729	
1920	C. J. Tripp	1,278	
1924	C. J. Tripp	1,412	
1928	C. J. Tripp Ernest P. Anshutz	2,260 719	
1932	C. J. Tripp Raymond F. Canterbury	2,296 1,554	
1936	C. J. Tripp George E. Mullen Milton Gair	2,654 1,362 1	
1940	C. J. Tripp Hugo Tieck J. D. Inman	2,933 897 640	
1944	C. J. Tripp	2,186	
1946	Unexpired Term: F. W. Godshall C. A. Putnam Jack Smith Lou Smith Dr. S. S. Berry	1,190 975 1 1 1	
1948	Franklin Godshall	3,813	
1952	Franklin Godshall Roy A. Jackson Russell J. Glaze	3,050 743 454	

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>CANDIDATES - TREASURER</u>	<u>VOTES</u>
1956	Harry E. Woltman	2,980
1960	Marion H. Poyzer Write-ins	1,804 24
1964	Marion H. Poyzer	5,588
1968	Marion H. Poyzer	4,592
1972	Marion H. Poyzer	5,774
1976	Thomas F. O'Donnell Joseph G. Wogen	5,132 2,502
1980	Michael Reynolds	6,069
1983	Michael Reynolds	5,422
1987	Michael Reynolds	8,617
1991	Michael Reynolds	8,170
1995	Michael Reynolds	9,206
1999	Michael Reynolds	8,883
2003	Michael Reynolds	7,577
2007	Michael Reynolds	5,465
2012	Robert Dawes David Raley Steve Rogers	13,343 5,262 3,144
2016	Robert Dawes	21,456
2020	Robert E. Dawes	28,064

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>CANDIDATE</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>TREASURER</u>	<u>VOTES</u>
2023	Robert E. Dawes	passed away	April 2023	
2023	Phillip Doolittle	appointed	June 2023	
2024	Phillip Doolittle			18,770
	John Paul Maier			8,730